Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 32% 32% 27% 20% 27% 34% 35% 32% 16% 31% 31%
Off on the wrong track 57% 57% 53% 60% 66% 56% 52% 55% 54% 74% 60% 47%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 10% 15% 10% 10% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (749) (456) (544) (239) (190) (375) (196) (687) (119) (128) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 11% 24% 62% 5% 63% 25% 34% 36% 31% 25% 31% 30%
Off on the wrong track 57% 81% 58% 23% 85% 26% 59% 56% 48% 56% 54% 58% 57%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 15% 10% 11% 15% 11% 16% 13% 22% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (372) (392) (236) (324) (227) (477) (264) (123) (159) (196) (390) (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 26% 21% 14% 17% 27% 37% 31% 8% 13% 6%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 18% 23% 24% 25% 19% 14% 19% 13% 30% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 10% 9% 9% 19% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 40% 39% 40% 38% 40% 38% 36% 58% 39% 39%
Not sure 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (749) (456) (544) (239)  (190)  (375)  (196)  (687)  (119) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 19% 58% 3% 64% 17% 30% 30% 25% 24% 24% 24%
Somewhat approve 20% 11% 21% 32% 5% 25% 22% 18% 24% 15% 20% 24% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 16% 4% 13% 6% 15% 9% 7% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 34% 5% 78% 4% 40% 39% 38% 43% 38% 37% 41%
Not sure 5% 1% 11% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000 (372) (392) (236)  (324)  (227)  (477) (264) (123) (159) (196) (390)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 31% 33% 23% 21% 22% 23% 45% 31% * 19% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 56% 54% 60% 61% 44% 68% 51% 56% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 13% 13% 17% 18% 33% 10% 4% 13% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (383) (289) (175) (208) (74) (69) (152) (88) (303) (21) (42) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 8% 23% 35% * 36% 25% 25% 27% 38% 29% 22% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 62% 55% * 53% 54% 62% 62% 55% 60% 60% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 15% 37% 16% 10% * 11% 20% 13% 11% 6% 11% 17% 20%

Totals 100%  99%  101%  100% % 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (383)  (35)  (141)  (207) (20) (206)  (170) (105) (55) (53) (78) (160) (92




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 51% 49% 47% 43% 51% 46% 57% 48% 63% 34% 35%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 40% 39% 45% 49% 38% 44% 36% 43% 29% 55% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (557) (447) (257) (300) (146) (102) (208) (101) (352) (90) (73) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 58% 38% * 57% * 48% 44% 44% 50% 44% 45% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 36% 49% * 38% * 42% 49% 46% 45% 41% 47% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 13% * 5% * 10% 7% 10% 5% 16% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (557) (330) (206) (21) (302) (18) (269) (153) (67) (96) (109) (206) (146)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — China wants Sleepy Joe sooo badly. They want all of those billions of dollars that they have been paying to
the U.S. back, and much more. Joe is an easy mark, their DREAM CANDIDATE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 16% 14% 12% 24% 33% 25% 9% 15% 15%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 3% 8% 2%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 22% 29% 21% 13% 21% 14% 18% 43%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 17% 23% 19% 13% 13% 14% 19% 32% 14%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 31% 34% 35% 32% 31% 55% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (748) (456) (542) (238) (190) (374) (196) (686) (119) (127) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 21% 45% 3% 56% 14% 27% 30% 22% 17% 23% 21%
Good 8% 3% 5% 18% 2% 15% 9% 8% % 5% 12% 8% 6%
OK 21% 14% 27% 23% 9% 20% 24% 18% 16% 19% 24% 21% 22%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 8% 21% 5% 17% 20% 9% 17% 16% 16% 18%
Terrible 33% 57% 31% 5% 66% 5% 37% 27% 37% 38% 31% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (372)  (391)  (235)  (324)  (227) (476) (264) (123) (158) (195) (390)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — | gave up on Drudge (a really nice guy) long ago, as have many others. People are dropping off like flies!

https://t.co/L77SXS2mES8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 10% 12% 5% 15% 20% 16% 1% 11% 9%
Good 12% 13% 13% 10% 9% 14% 10% 14% 14% 8% 7% 8%
OK 27% 22% 24% 30% 24% 33% 29% 20% 27% 21% 27% 35%
Bad 20% 19% 19% 21% 25% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 32% 28%
Terrible 29% 30% 29% 29% 30% 31% 27% 29% 27% 51% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (747) (454) (544) (238) (190) (374) (196) (686) (119) (127) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 1% 13% 28% 0% 36% 10% 16% 14% 15% 9% 14% 12%
Good 12% 3% 9% 26% 3% 26% 8% 16% 17% 8% 16% 12% 11%
OK 27% 19% 30% 33% 12% 29% 31% 21% 23% 26% 29% 26% 27%
Bad 20% 30% 20% % 30% 3% 19% 24% 18% 20% 20% 18% 23%
Terrible 29% 47% 28% % 54% 4% 32% 23% 29% 30% 26% 31% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (371)  (391)  (236)  (324)  (226) (477) (262) (123) (159) (196) (389)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — The most often used phrase in the Lamestream Media, by far, is 'sources say’, or ’officials who spoke on
the condition of anonymity’, or anything similar which allows Fake News to make up a phony quote from a person who doesn’t even exist. The

American people should demand NAMES!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 12% 11% 27% 33% 26% 6% 12% 18%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 13% 2%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 29% 31% 23% 14% 22% 20% 34% 40%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 19% 16% 12% 12% 13% 20% 20% 12%
Terrible 31% 33% 31% 32% 29% 35% 30% 32% 30% 48% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (747) (455) (541) (237) (190) (373) (196) (685) (119) (127) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 21% 46% 2% 58% 15% 27% 30% 21% 17% 23% 22%
Good 9% 6% 5% 17% 1% 19% 9% 9% 7% 7% 13% 9% 6%
OK 24% 17% 30% 27% 14% 16% 28% 20% 23% 23% 28% 24% 24%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 6% 19% 5% 16% 14% 8% 15% 17% 13% 16%
Terrible 31% 54% 30% 4% 63% 2% 32% 30% 31% 35% 26% 31% 33%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (371)  (391) (234)  (324)  (226)  (476) (262) (123) (159) (194) (389)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — ....them happy, or even a little bit satisfied. They were RUDE and NASTY. This is their political playbook, and
they will use it right up to the election on November 3rd. They will not change because they feel that this is the only way they can win. America

will not be fooled!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 17% 9% 6% 24% 32% 22% % 13% 13%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 20% 8% 11% 14% 5% 18% 16%
OK 21% 15% 23% 19% 24% 24% 22% 12% 20% 15% 25% 28%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11% 8% 10% 22% 15% 18%
Terrible 35% 37% 33% 37% 30% 38% 35% 36% 34% 51% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (746) (453) (544) (239) (188) (375) (195) (684) (119) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 2% 52% 14% 23% 24% 18% 15% 19% 19%
Good 13% 6% 13% 22% 3% 25% 11% 18% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11%
OK 21% 12% 25% 26% 8% 17% 26% 16% 13% 23% 25% 19% 20%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 4% 17% 2% 14% 12% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 60% 33% 4% 69% 4% 36% 32% 37% 40% 29% 33% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (370)  (391) (236)  (322)  (226)  (475) (264) (122) (158) (196) (389)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — ....Example! V.P. Mike Pence held a conference call yesterday with all Democrat Senators. He gave them
everything that they would have wanted to hear in terms of gaining ground on the CoronaVirus, but nothing that anyone could have said,

including ’it’s over’, could have made....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 17% 9% 6% 24% 32% 22% % 13% 13%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 20% 8% 11% 14% 5% 18% 16%
OK 21% 15% 23% 19% 24% 24% 22% 12% 20% 15% 25% 28%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11% 8% 10% 22% 15% 18%
Terrible 35% 37% 33% 37% 30% 38% 35% 36% 34% 51% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (746) (453) (544) (239) (188) (375) (195) (684) (119) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 2% 52% 14% 23% 24% 18% 15% 19% 19%
Good 13% 6% 13% 22% 3% 25% 11% 18% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11%
OK 21% 12% 25% 26% 8% 17% 26% 16% 13% 23% 25% 19% 20%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 4% 17% 2% 14% 12% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 60% 33% 4% 69% 4% 36% 32% 37% 40% 29% 33% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (370)  (391) (236)  (322)  (226)  (475) (264) (122) (158) (196) (389)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — No matter what you do for the Do Nothing Democrats, no matter how GREAT a job you are doing, they will
only respond to their Fake partners in the Lamestream Media in the negative, even in a time of crisis. | thought it would be different, but it’s not.

In fact, it’s even worse...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 17% 9% 6% 24% 32% 22% % 13% 13%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 20% 8% 11% 14% 5% 18% 16%
OK 21% 15% 23% 19% 24% 24% 22% 12% 20% 15% 25% 28%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11% 8% 10% 22% 15% 18%
Terrible 35% 37% 33% 37% 30% 38% 35% 36% 34% 51% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (746) (453) (544) (239) (188) (375) (195) (684) (119) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 2% 52% 14% 23% 24% 18% 15% 19% 19%
Good 13% 6% 13% 22% 3% 25% 11% 18% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11%
OK 21% 12% 25% 26% 8% 17% 26% 16% 13% 23% 25% 19% 20%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 4% 17% 2% 14% 12% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 60% 33% 4% 69% 4% 36% 32% 37% 40% 29% 33% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (370)  (391) (236)  (322)  (226)  (475) (264) (122) (158) (196) (389)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Great news, thank you! https://t.co/hp4TCZQW9r
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 30% 28% 22% 19% 36% 35% 33% 18% 23% 18%
Good 22% 24% 19% 24% 17% 25% 20% 27% 22% 14% 33% 22%
OK 32% 26% 32% 32% 34% 36% 30% 28% 30% 36% 28% 46%
Bad 6% 5% 5% 7% 13% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Terrible 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 11% 8% 10% 27% 8% %
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (745) (452) (540) (238) (189) (370) (195) (683) (117) (126) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 9% 29% 54% 12% 63% 22% 34% 41% 25% 27% 32% 28%
Good 22% 23% 20% 23% 22% 26% 20% 27% 20% 25% 26% 20% 21%
OK 32% 37% 36% 18% 38% 10% 36% 29% 23% 31% 29% 31% 35%
Bad 6% % 5% 5% 8% 1% % 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Terrible 12% 22% 10% 0% 20% 0% 15% 5% 11% 14% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (368) (390) (234) (322) (227) (472) (263) (123) (157) (196) (386) (253)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Thank you @Honeywell, great job! https://t.co/8MfzxtvDPK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 16% 17% 30% 34% 29% 14% 16% 15%
Good 21% 22% 17% 24% 21% 23% 19% 20% 21% 5% 33% 23%
OK 33% 28% 32% 34% 30% 37% 34% 32% 32% 43% 26% 38%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 8% 16% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 16% 14%
Terrible 13% 13% 15% 11% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 30% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (747) (456) (542) (239) (190) (374) (195) (686) (118) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 8% 23% 49% 9% 57% 18% 29% 38% 23% 21% 26% 26%
Good 21% 19% 20% 24% 17% 26% 18% 29% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22%
OK 33% 37% 38% 21% 39% 14% 37% 28% 30% 33% 38% 33% 29%
Bad 8% 13% 7% 5% 13% 1% 9% 8% 2% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Terrible 13% 24% 11% 2% 23% 2% 17% 7% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (371)  (392) (235)  (323) (227 (476) (264) (123) (158) (196) (389)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — I will be having a White House Press Conference today at 5:00 P.M. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 15% 11% 23% 25% 23% 8% 13% 10%
Good 17% 20% 17% 17% 13% 26% 16% 13% 18% 3% 25% 19%
OK 41% 35% 38% 44% 45% 42% 39% 38% 39% 40% 47% 49%
Bad 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 5% 6% 11% 8% 10% 5% 13%
Terrible 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 12% 12% 38% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (744) (453) (542) (239) (189) (372) (195) (685) (118) (128) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 18% 40% 5% 46% 12% 24% 32% 18% 18% 21% 16%
Good 17% 13% 16% 23% 11% 29% 14% 22% 24% 16% 18% 14% 22%
OK 41% 44% 43% 33% 42% 23% 47% 39% 25% 41% 40% 41% 41%
Bad 8% 13% 8% 3% 16% 1% 10% 7% 3% 8% 10% 9% %
Terrible 15% 27% 14% 1% 27% 0% 18% 8% 16% 17% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (370)  (391)  (234)  (321)  (226) (474) (263) (123) (159) (194) (388)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Really nice to see this and, what a great pick! https://t.co/91104h0sd1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 13% 12% 9% 16% 22% 18% 5% 16% 5%
Good 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13% 23%
OK 41% 37% 36% 46% 41% 46% 42% 34% 42% 31% 46% 42%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 9% 11% 16% 12% 14% 11% 11%
Terrible 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 14% 15% 40% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (742) (452) (539) (239) (188) (371) (193) (680) (119) (127) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 9% 40% 1% 39% 11% 20% 17% 15% 11% 17% 14%
Good 14% % 16% 20% 7% 26% 11% 15% 23% 13% 17% 11% 16%
OK 41% 39% 47% 35% 38% 31% 44% 40% 36% 44% 37% 42% 41%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 3% 22% 2% 13% 14% 8% 11% 18% 11% 11%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 1% 33% 1% 21% 11% 17% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (371)  (387) (233)  (321)  (224) (474) (260) (123) (159) (193) (387)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — John James will be a GREAT Senator for Michigan! https://t.co/lyGiWzZ9nR0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 16% 14% 8% 11% 19% 19% 18% 7% 11% 8%
Good 17% 17% 19% 14% 20% 19% 12% 16% 18% 2% 28% 13%
OK 37% 33% 32% 41% 33% 38% 38% 38% 37% 32% 34% 47%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 13% 19% 8% 15% 11% 11% 22% 13% 19%
Terrible 18% 19% 20% 17% 20% 23% 16% 15% 16% 37% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (746) (454) (542) (238) (189) (374) (195) (684) (119) (128) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 10% 39% 1% 39% 11% 17% 23% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Good 17% 8% 18% 26% 4% 32% 13% 22% 23% 13% 15% 17% 20%
OK 37% 35% 44% 29% 34% 26% 41% 34% 25% 38% 38% 36% 36%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 5% 24% 2% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11%
Terrible 18% 36% 15% 1% 36% 1% 20% 14% 16% 19% 18% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (370)  (391) (235)  (323)  (226) (475) (263) (123) (159) (195) (388)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Spending the morning speaking to @fema and Military relative to CoronaVirus. Also, spoke to leaders of
various countries including Poland, South Korea and Bahrain. Last night had a very gold conversation with the President of Mexico on numerous

topics. Border is very strong!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 17% 12% 9% 23% 29% 22% 8% 15% 8%
Good 15% 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 14% 11% 15% 6% 22% 20%
OK 32% 27% 31% 34% 32% 32% 34% 30% 32% 31% 27% 41%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 18% 12% 15% 13% 20% 19% 17%
Terrible 19% 19% 20% 18% 22% 22% 17% 16% 17% 3% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 102% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (747) (455) (543) (239) (190) (374) (195) (685) (119) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 2% 51% 13% 22% 27% 17% 13% 20% 20%
Good 15% 9% 14% 24% 6% 25% 14% 15% 21% 13% 22% 14% 14%
OK 32% 29% 38% 28% 27% 20% 37% 31% 21% 31% 27% 34% 34%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 3% 29% 3% 14% 20% 14% 16% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 19% 35% 18% 1% 36% 1% 22% 12% 16% 22% 20% 18% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (372)  (392) (234)  (324)  (225)  (476) (263) (123) (159) (196) (388)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — An incompetent political hack! Come back to Washington & take care of our great American workers.

https://t.co/FZ9mH92j0S
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 26% 18% 14% 9% 29% 34% 26% % 19% 17%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 14% 6% 8% 10% 6% 9% 12%
OK 20% 13% 21% 18% 25% 26% 17% 11% 18% 16% 23% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 19% 21% 16% 12% 14% 14% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 34% 36% 32% 36% 29% 35% 36% 33% 33% 48% 32% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (744) (453) (539) (239) (187) (372) (194) (683) (118) (126) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 50% 2% 62% 18% 24% 29% 20% 17% 25% 23%
Good 10% 5% 11% 14% 4% 14% 9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9%
OK 20% 13% 24% 21% 7% 12% 23% 16% 17% 20% 24% 19% 17%
Bad 15% 25% 11% 9% 21% 5% 16% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 18%
Terrible 34% 54% 35% 6% 64% 8% 34% 33% 36% 35% 31% 35% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (371)  (385)  (236)  (322)  (224) (474) (262) (121) (158) (195) (385)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — This is a disgraceful situation! https://t.co/s2qZSrGw6U
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 21% 21% 12% 10% 6% 22% 25% 20% 9% 11% 9%
Good 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 4% 8% 10%
OK 26% 19% 24% 28% 33% 30% 23% 19% 25% 16% 35% 45%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 19% 19% 19% 12% 13% 14% 24% 16% 12%
Terrible 32% 35% 33% 32% 28% 36% 33% 32% 31% 47% 31% 23%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (742) (451) (540) (238) (189) (373) (191) (680) (118) (127) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 14% 40% 2% 49% 12% 20% 24% 17% 12% 19% 16%
Good 9% 5% 6% 20% 3% 21% 9% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% 11%
OK 26% 14% 34% 30% 12% 21% 30% 22% 21% 25% 30% 26% 25%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 5% 19% 5% 17% 16% 10% 13% 16% 17% 15%
Terrible 32% 56% 30% 5% 65% 3% 32% 33% 35% 39% 28% 31% 32%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (370)  (388) (233)  (323)  (222) (472) (261) (123) (158) (194) (385)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

50. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Lamestream Media is only getting worse! https://t.co/cuTR087tz3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 12% 8% 21% 26% 19% 10% 16% 13%
Good 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 19% 11% 13% 15% 8% 12% 19%
OK 22% 17% 20% 25% 21% 24% 24% 19% 22% 23% 16% 35%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 19% 27% 15% 14% 15% 15% 21% 32% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 30% 27% 34% 29% 27% 30% 38% 24% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (745) (454) (542) (239) (190) (372) (195) (685) (117) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 4% 16% 35% 3% 45% 12% 22% 22% 16% 12% 20% 16%
Good 14% 8% 13% 22% 5% 27% 12% 16% 20% 13% 18% 11% 16%
OK 22% 14% 26% 27% 13% 17% 24% 21% 20% 19% 29% 23% 18%
Bad 17% 25% 16% 9% 22% 7% 21% 13% 9% 18% 14% 17% 20%
Terrible 29% 49% 28% 6% 57% 4% 31% 28% 29% 34% 27% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (368) (392) (236) (320) (227) (476) (264) (121) (158) (196) (389) (253)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Cut him off now! https://t.co/kdGybEFeOl
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 21% 14% 13% 10% 20% 24% 20% 7% 14% 11%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 11% 3% 18% 13%
OK 25% 19% 23% 26% 23% 30% 21% 26% 25% 17% 22% 35%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 21% 26% 14% 18% 14% 15% 27% 21% 21%
Terrible 30% 32% 30% 29% 27% 36% 28% 28% 28% 46% 26% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (743) (454) (538) (237) (188) (371) (196) (683) (119) (126) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 16% 39% 2% 47% 12% 23% 24% 16% 10% 21% 18%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 1% 22% % 14% 15% 10% 16% 10% 9%
OK 25% 14% 30% 31% 12% 22% 30% 20% 13% 24% 23% 26% 24%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 8% 26% 5% 20% 16% 15% 16% 25% 15% 19%
Terrible 30% 52% 27% 4% 59% 4% 30% 27% 33% 34% 25% 30% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (370) (388)  (234)  (321) (227) (472) (262) (122) (159) (194) (387)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — Great book. Get it and support Charlie! https://t.co/fG7YXOCkK9R
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 15% 9% 11% 17% 26% 19% 8% 15% 5%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 6% 10% 7% 10% 19%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 25% 32% 29% 27% 30% 25% 23% 33%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 24% 12% 16% 14% 16% 15% 15% 20%
Terrible 29% 30% 31% 27% 29% 35% 27% 26% 25% 46% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (745) (454) (542) (239) (190) (373) (194) (685) (119) (127) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 12% 38% 2% 42% 12% 20% 20% 12% 12% 19% 15%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 4% 23% 8% 14% 14% 12% 10% 9% 11%
OK 29% 21% 32% 34% 15% 28% 33% 23% 21% 30% 33% 26% 29%
Bad 16% 22% 20% 4% 23% 4% 18% 15% 19% 14% 20% 16% 17%
Terrible 29% 50% 26% 6% 57% 3% 29% 27% 26% 32% 26% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (372)  (390)  (234)  (323)  (225)  (477) (261) (122) (159) (194) (388)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets April 18, 2020 — They are Fake News Losers! https://t.co/3RHcBZogms
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 14% 10% 9% 23% 27% 21% 6% 11% 16%
Good 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 13% 12%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 25% 29% 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 30%
Bad 18% 15% 15% 20% 26% 16% 15% 13% 15% 23% 28% 19%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 34% 29% 37% 32% 33% 33% 43% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (746) (455) (540) (238) (190) (374) (193) (684) (117) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 17% 38% 3% 50% 12% 24% 23% 19% 15% 19% 17%
Good 7% 4% 7% 12% 2% 13% % 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 5%
OK 24% 15% 29% 30% 11% 22% 30% 15% 20% 21% 27% 25% 25%
Bad 18% 22% 18% 11% 20% 8% 19% 21% 14% 15% 21% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 56% 29% 9% 64% 7% 32% 31% 36% 40% 27% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (371)  (389) (235)  (323)  (226) (475) (262) (123) (159) (195) (388)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 3% 25% 23% 27% 34% 36% 35% 14% 25% 24%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 49% 59% 57% 56% 55% 50% 51% 77% 58% 39%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 20% 17% 11% 14% 13% 9% 17% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (746) (453) (541) (237) (189) (372) (196) (681) (119) (128) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 9% 28% 62% 6% 68% 25% 34% 41% 37% 28% 30% 29%
Inappropriate 55% 85% 52% 18% 90% 14% 59% 52% 52% 55% 48% 56% 56%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 19% 4% 18% 16% 15% 7% 8% 24% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (369) (390) (235) (323) (227) (473) (262) (123) (158) (196) (386) (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 37% 32% 30% 35% 35% 38% 39% 22% 29% 26%
No 52% 51% 48% 55% 54% 50% 53% 48% 49% 68% 60% 40%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 11% 14% 13% 10% 11% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (746) (456) (540) (238) (190) (374) (194) (684) (119) (127) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 10% 37% 63% 8% 74% 29% 38% 43% 38% 34% 35% 33%
No 52% 82% 47% 19% 85% 11% 57% 48% 46% 54% 45% 54% 51%
Not sure 14% % 16% 18% 7% 15% 14% 13% 11% 9% 21% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (371) (391) (234) (324) (225) (474) (264) (123) (159) (196) (388) (253)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 18 - 20, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.462, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.833.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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